23240 Chagrin Blvd Suite 405  Cleveland, OH 44122  216-464-3400  www.primeconduit.com    © 2020 Prime Conduit, Inc.  2
Schedule 40 and Schedule 80 PVC Rigid Nonmetallic (RNC) Conduit
Prime Conduit manufactures the most complete line of nonmetallic conduits in the electrical industry. Prime Conduit
Schedule 40 and Schedule 80 conduits are designed for use aboveground and underground as described in the
National Electrical Code. Specify only Prime Conduit conduits to insure raceway system quality.
Features
 Ease of Installation Nonmetallic conduits are 1/4 to 1/5 the weight of metallic systems, can be installed in less
than half the time, and are easily fabricated on the job.

*With Integral Bell
23240 Chagrin Blvd Suite 405  Cleveland, OH 44122  216-464-3400 www.primeconduit.com    © 2020 Prime Conduit, Inc.        5
Prime Conduit PVC Elbows and Sweeps Part Numbering System
Prime Conduit Elbows and Sweeps Part Numbering System
Position: 1 2 3 4 5
Letter/Number: UA 7 A K
Description: Sch. 40 45o Std. Radius 2 ½” Non-Belled
1: Product Line
UA
UB
UC
PE
PF
PH
TP
TW
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
Schedule 40 Heavy Wall EPC
Schedule 80 Extra Heavy Wall EPC
Schedule 40 Heavy Wall Utility Conduit*
DB-100 Sweeps*
DB-60 Sweeps*
DB-120 Sweeps*
Telephone Duct “C” Sweeps*
White Telephone Duct “C” Sweeps*
 * Non-ETL Listed
2: Angle
                          9 = 90o Elbow
7 = 45o Elbow
6 = 30o Elbow
5 = 22 ½o Elbow
3 = 11 ¼o Elbow
3: Radius
A
B